
 

The Secretariat of the Union for the Mediterranean 

Palacio de Pedralbes. C/ Pere Duran Farell 11. 08034 Barcelona. Spain. Tel: +34 93 521 4100. Fax: +34 93 521 4101 

CANCELLATION 

OF A SERVICE TENDER PROCEDURE 

UfM Thematic Working Groups on Urban regeneration - 11 - PRO161TUD-2017 

 

Barcelona, 23/05/2018 

 

1. Publication Reference 

11 - PRO161TUD-2017 

 

2. Publication date of the contract notice 

N/A 

 

3. Programme title 

European Neighbourhood and Partnership Instrument (Regulation (EC) N° 1638/2006 of the EP 

and of the Council - OJ L 310/1 of 9.11.2006) 

 

4. Contracting Authority  

Secretariat of the Union for the Mediterranean (UfMS) 

 

5. Reason for cancellation  

There is no valid response at all 


